

Sixty-Eighth Legislature.

SENATE.

No. 169.

STATE OF MAINE.

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND NINETY-SEVEN

AN ACT to authorize the Bangor and Aroostook Railroad Company to lease a connecting railroad, which may be built from Limestone.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

If, pursuant to the laws of this state, a connecting line 2 of railroad shall be built from any point in the town of 3 Limestone in Aroostook county to a point of connection 4 with the Bangor and Aroostook Railroad as now con-5 structed, or to a point of connection with said Bangor and 6 Aroostook Railroad as it may hereafter be built from its 7 present terminus in Caribou in said Aroostook county, 8 the Bangor and Aroostook Railroad Company is hereby

SENATE—No. 169.

9 authorized and empowered to lease such connecting line 10 of railroad of the company which may build such connect-11 ing line, upon such terms and conditions as may be 12 agreed upon between the company which may build such 13 road and the Bangor and Aroostook Railroad Company, 14 and to guarantee the payment of any bonds and interest 15 thereon which may be issued on such connecting road by 16 the railroad company which may build such road. And 17 the company which may build such road is hereby author-18 ized and empowered to lease its said road to said Bangor 19 and Aroostook Railroad Company as above provided. • · · · ·

STATE OF MAINE.

k

IN SENATE, March 17, 1897.

Reported by Mr. HEALD, from Committee on Railroads, Telegraphs and Expresses, and laid on table to be printed under joint rules.

.

KENDALL M. DUNBAR, Secretary.